The following Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information is based upon the historical consolidated
financial statements of Greenhill. The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income Information for the
year ended December 31, 2004 was prepared as if the incorporation transactions and the related transactions described
under "Certain Relationships and Related Transactions—Incorporation Transactions" and this offering had taken place
on January 1, 2004. As permitted by the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information is presented on a condensed basis.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information presented is not necessarily indicative of the results of
operations or financial position that might have occurred had our reorganization and initial public offering actually
taken place as of the dates specified, or that may be expected to occur in the future.

18

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income Information

Year Ended December 31, 2004

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
(in thousands, except per share data)

Edgar Filing: GREENHILL & CO INC - Form 424B4

18

Total Revenue $ 151,853 $ — $ 151,853
Compensation and benefits 61,447 6,233 (a) 67,680
Other expenses 26,898 –– 26,898
Total expenses 88,345 6,233 94,578
Income before tax and minority interest 63,508 (6,233) 57,275
Minority interest in net income of subsidiary 6,487 (6,487) (b) —
Income before tax 57,021 254 57,275
Provision for taxes 18,705 4,243 (c) 22,948
Net income $ 38,316 $ (3,989) $ 34,327
Average common shares outstanding:
Basic 28,780 –– 28,780
Diluted 28,789 –– 28,789
Earnings per share:
Basic 1.33 (0.14) 1.19
Diluted 1.33 (0.14) 1.19

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.

19

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(a) Because Greenhill was a limited liability company prior to its initial public offering, payments for
services rendered by our managing directors generally were accounted for during this period as
distributions of members' capital rather than as compensation expense. As a corporation, we
include all payments for services rendered by our managing directors in compensation and benefits
expense.

Compensation and benefits expense, reflecting our conversion to corporate form, consists of cash compensation and